

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF HIGHLAND BEACH, FLORIDA, NAMING THE HIGHLAND BEACH FIRE RESCUE BUILDING, STATION NO. 120 IN HONOR OF FORMER MAYOR DOUGLAS HILLMAN FOR HAVING SERVED WITH DISTINCTION AS A MAYOR OF THE TOWN OF HIGHLAND BEACH FROM MARCH OF 2020 THROUGH MARCH OF 2023.

WHEREAS, Douglas "Doug" Hillman, the former Mayor has made significant contributions to our community; and

WHEREAS, in May of 2019, the Town Commission appointed Douglas Hillman to the Financial Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, in March of 2020, Douglas Hillman was elected to the Office of Mayor-Commissioner, and

WHEREAS, in March of 2023, Douglas Hillman was reelected to the Office of Mayor-Commissioner and served in the capacity of Mayor until March 15, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Douglas Hillman also served as the President of both Dalton Place Condominium and Boca Highland Beach Club and Marina; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Hillman's legacy of service and significant contributions to establishing and funding the first Town of Highland Beach Fire Rescue Department are deserving of the highest honor and recognition from the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF HIGHLAND BEACH THAT:

The Town of Highland Beach Fire Rescue Building, Station 120, shall be hereby named the "Douglas Hillman Memorial Fire House" in honor of Mayor Hillman's outstanding contributions and dedicated service to the town.

The dedication of the Douglas Hillman Memorial Fire House shall serve as a lasting tribute to Mayor Hillman's legacy and as a reminder of his enduring impact on the safety and welfare of the Highland Beach community.

The appropriate signage and plaques shall be installed at the Douglas Hillman Memorial Fire House to commemorate Mayor Hillman's service and significant role in the establishment of Town of Highland Beach's Fire Rescue Department.

DONE AND ADOPTED by the Town day of, 2024.	Commission of the Town	of Highland	d Beach, Florida, th
ATTEST:	Natasha Moore, Mayor		
	REVIEWED SUFFICIENCY	FOR	LEGAL
Lanelda Gaskins, MMC Town Clerk	Leonard G. Rubin, Town Attorney Town of Highland Beach		
VOTES: Mayor Natasha Moore Vice Mayor David Stern Commissioner Evalyn David Commissioner Donald Peters Commissioner Judith M. Goldberg	YES NO		